Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

09-07-2007

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1595 R		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01)	103443018	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and		ra tne attached original document or copy thereof:		
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addr	ess of Receiving Party(ies):		
Christopher T. RICH	Name:	Woodstream Corporation		
Curt RYMER	Street Address:	69 North Locust Street		
Peter BYAR	Street Address:			
	City:	Lititz		
	State/Country:	Pennsylvania Postal Code: 17543		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Change of Nar	☐ Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other:			
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	08012007 and 08272007		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):				
Assignment is being filed together with new ap	plication and the first e	execution date of application is : 08012007		
Application has been filed already and the app	lication filing date is:	•		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nur	B. Issued Patent Number(s):		
Additional I	· numbers attached?	es 🔲 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning this matter should be mailed:	dence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013	6 -or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
JACOBSON HOLMAN PL	LC	☐ Enclosed		
400 Seventh Street, N.W.		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are		
Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666	218	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.		
Attorney Docket Number: P71970US0				
Di	O NOT USE THIS SPA	CE		
8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	egoing information is tr	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.	1200 Alas 1	A		
Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. 20,851	med 12 person	August 30, 2007 Date		
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature			
CH 103.202	al number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6		

PATENT REEL: 019811 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher T. Rich, residing at 154 Sky Meadow Lane, Leola, Pennsylvania 17540, Curt Rymer, residing at 2011 N.W. 4th Street, Bend, Oregon 97701 and Peter Byar, residing at 15 Mandolin Lane, Willingboro, New Jersey 08046, all citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in ADJUSTABLE PLANT STAKE ASSEMBLY WITH IMPROVED GROUND ANCHORS AND KIT THEREFOR, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 8-30-07, and assigned U.S. Application No. ______;

WHEREAS, WOODSTREAM CORPORATION, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 69 North Locust Street, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, and Assignors are desirous of assigning their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to Assignee.

1

PATENT REEL: 019811 FRAME: 0982 Assignors also hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all

foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the

world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in its own name

in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for

the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications,

assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent

rights.

Assignors hereby further agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns

and representatives, any facts known respecting any improvements, and at the request and expense

of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

continuation, reissue, reexamination and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally

do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives to obtain and

enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignors hereby grant Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Allen S. Melser;

Michael R. Slobasky; Jonathan L. Scherer; and Suzin C. Bailey (Registration Nos. 20,851; 22,769;

27,215; 26,421; 29,851; and 40,495, respectively) the power to insert on this Assignment any further

identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application, or

otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation

of this document.

2

PATENT

REEL: 019811 FRAME: 0983

	IN WITNESS WHEI	REOF, we hav	ve hereunto set our har	nds and seals this 1st	day
of August	, 2007.		CE	2 Rx	<u>{</u>
Commonweal	th of Pennsylvania)) ss)	Christoph	er T. RICH	
2007.	Subscribed and swor	rn to before n	ne, a Notary Public, tl	nis 1st day of August	- .,
My Commissi	on Expires:			ROMMONWEALTH OF PENNS Notarial Seal Tammy M. Olderich, Notary Springettsbury Twp., York My Commission Expires Sept Member, Pennsylvania Association	Public County . 3, 2007
			Curt RYN	ÆR.	
State of Orego	on)			
County of) ss)			
2007.	Subscribed and swo	rn to before n	ne, a Notary Public, tl	nis day of	_
			NOTARY PUBL	IC	
My Commissi	on Expires:				

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this day
of, 2007.	
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania County of	Christopher T. RICH)) ss)
Subscribed and swo 2007.	orn to before me, a Notary Public, this day of,
My Commission Expires:	NOTARY PUBLIC
·	Curt RYMER
State of Oregon County of Deschules)) ss)
Subscribed and swo 2007.	orn to before me, a Notary Public, this 1st day of day. NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: September 2, 201	//
	OFFICIAL SEAL KIMBERLY A MORSE NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 408445 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 2, 2010

Peter BYAR

State of New Jersey)
County of BURLINGTON) ss)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 27 day of August,

2007.

My Commission Expires: 07 23 2011

NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARIAL SEAL JUDITH SQUIRE, Notary

JUDITH SQUIRE, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My commission expires July 23, 2011

4

PATENT REEL: 019811 FRAME: 0986

RECORDED: 08/30/2007